# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2948532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAYMOND C TORRES	05/06/2009
JASON SLEPICKA	05/06/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LASCO BATHWARE, INC.
Street Address:	8101 EAST KAISER BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	ANAHEIM
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92808

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13446590

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)795-2995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-839-3800

Email: skim@bluecapitallaw.com

BLUE CAPITAL LAW FIRM, P.C. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 600 ANTON BLVD., SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1421-014.301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW B. CHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew B. Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2014

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1421-014.301--AssignAsFiled#page1.tif source=1421-014.301--AssignAsFiled#page2.tif source=1421-014.301--AssignAsFiled#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033363 FRAME: 0771 502901935

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of Two Hundred Fifty (\$250.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned (hereinafter designated as "undersigned"),

Name of Inventor:

Raymond C, Torres 15590 Lucia Lane Moreno Valley, CA 92551

Jason Slepicka 9678 Pettswood Drive Huntington Beach, CA 92646

the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer, and set over unto:

Name of Assignee

LASCO BATHWARE, INC.

Address of principal place of business

8101 East Kaiser Blvd., Suite 200

Anaheim, CA 92808

State of Incorporation a corporation of Delaware

(hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries (including protection in foreign countries via the Patent Cooperation Treaty), in the invention, and all applications for patent including provisionals, non-provisionals, counterparts, and PCT applications and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, the application (hereinafter designated as "application") being known by the Title:

## **ACCESSIBLE BATHTUB**

	LBW08-062A Attorney Docket New Which is & attached or & referenced in	
U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.: 12 / 432, 543	Filing Date: 29 April 2009 (Day/Month/Year	rlt
	Executed On: 6 May 2009 (Day/Month/Year	
→ PCT Application Serial No.:	Filing Date:	
	(Day/Month/Year	
and which claims priority from one or more United States provisional pais:	atent applications, the earliest of which	à
Provisional Application No.:	Filing Date:	(
(d See Annex for additional Provisional Applica	(Day/Month/Year	
<ol> <li>The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necess and any counterpart application(s) in the United States and foreign continuing prosecution applications (CPAs), continuations, continuations</li> </ol>	countries, including but not limited t	o

reissues or extensions thereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications

as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

PATENT REEL: 033363 FRAME: 0772

- 2. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning this application and any counterpart application(s), or in connection with any opposition or nullity proceeding, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and in conducting such interference, litigation, opposition or nullity proceeding.
- 3. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.
- 5. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in the United States and the appropriate national or regional authority in each foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any counterpart application(s) thereof and any reexaminations, reissues and extensions to the said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6. The undersigned hereby grants ASSIGNEE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment day of way, 2009.	at Arianterin, California this
Raymor Inventor	nd C. Torres
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of California County of OPALING	

on May 6 2009 before me, Monion OLEOL, Normay PUBLIC personally appeared Paymond C. TOPICS, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(\*) whose name(\*) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(\*) on the instrument the person(\*), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(\*) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature (Seal)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment day of, 2009.	nent at ANAHEIM, California this
Ja	son Slepicka
	rentor
ACKNOWLEDGMEN	NT .
State of California	
County of ORONGE	
On M/W & 2009 before me, Malia OLGON, appeared SAGON SUBPLICIAN proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be t subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person	he person( <del>s)</del> whose name( <del>s)</del> is/ <del>are</del> me that he/ <del>she/they e</del> xecuted the same <del>or/their</del> signature <del>(s)</del> on the instrument
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the paragraph is true and correct.	State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	MONCA CLACK MONCA CLACK MONCA CLACK Commission of 1719444 Notory Public - California Orange County
Signature (Se	al) Mr Carrie Courty

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/22/2014 REEL: 033363 FRAME: 0774